
1st - 2nd - 3rd
Pine Creek 52 Hoxie 27 Pine Creek 43 Garden City 30

103 Chris Cos (PC) Open (HX) 103 Open (GC) Chris Cos (PC)
112 Drew Jones (HX) WBF Chase Frye (PC) 112 Anthony Calderon (GC) WBF Chase Frye (PC)
119 Open (HX) Geo Martinez (PC) 119 Geo Martinez (PC) WBTF Matt Urruita (GC)
125 Josh Martinez (PC) WBF Calvin Ochs (HX) 125 Josh Martinez (PC) WBMDAaron Anquiano(GC)
130 Alex Smith (PC) WBF Britton Sealock (HX) 130 Alex Smith (PC) WBF Diego Esquiviel (GC)
135 Jerry McGinty (PC) WBMDDonovan Schamberger(HX) 135 Jerry McGinty (PC) WBD Braxton Medina (GC)
140 Alex Markowski (PC) Open (HX) 140 Alex Markowski (PC) WBF Chris Adler (GC)
145 Dalton Snyder (HX) WBD Johnny Wells (PC) 145 Eddy Gomez (GC) WBF Johnny Wells (PC)
152 Dylan Bainter (HX) WBF Andy Blaser (PC) 152 Jon Heiman (GC) WBF Andy Blaser (PC)
160 Everett Hildebrant (PC) Open (HX) 160 Everett Hilderbrant (PC) WBMDAnthony Gardner(GC)
171 Brandon Salmans (HX) WBF Matt Ryan (PC) 171 Anthony Shockley (GC) WBF Matt Ryan (PC)
189 Brandon Tribble (PC) Inj. DefKane Washington(HX) 189 Aaron Deleon (GC) WBF Brandon Tribble(PC)
215 Jess Roberson (PC) Open (HX) 215 Jess Roberson (PC) WBF Chris Virgil (GC)
285 Dillon Salmans (HX) WBF Ian Kluckman (PC) 285 Ian Kluckman (PC) WBD Jason Carreon (GC)

Garden City 44 Hoxie 24
103 Open (HX) Open (GC)
112 Anthonly Calderon(GC) WBD Drew Jones (HX)
119 Matt Urruita (GC) Open (HX)
125 Calvin Ochs (HX) Inj defAaron Angulano (GC)
130 Britton Sealock (HX) WBF Diego Esquirel (GC)
135 Braxton Medina (GC) WBTFDonovan Schamberger(HX)
140 Steven Yergey (HX) WBD Chris Adler (GC)
145 Dalton Snyder (HX) WBD Eddy Gomez (GC)
152 Jon Heiman (GC) WBF Dylan Bainter (HX)
160 Anthony Gardner (GC) Open (HX)
171 Anthony Shockley (GC) WBF Brandon Salmons(HX)
189 Aaron Dekon (GC) WBF Kane Washington(HX)
215 Chris Virgil (GC) Open (HX)
285 Dillon Salmans (HX) WBF Jason Carreon (GC)



4th - 5th - 6th
Concordia 45 Colby 31 Hutchinson 48 Concordia 27

103 David Mainus (CO) Open (CN) 103 Sparks Open (CN)
112 Dustin Reed (CO) 7-1 Brad Hake (CN) 112 Open Hake (CN)
119 Blake Mikesell (CN) WBF Devon Schlageck (CO) 119 Sullivan (HT) WBF Mikesell (CN)
125 Dryden Baumfalk (CO) 9-0 Derek Mead (CN) 125 Peterson (HT) WBF Mead (CN)
130 Konnor Kriss (CO) WBF (CN) 130 Goetz (HT) WBF Fraser (CN)
135 Dylan Moore (CN) WBF Ryan Moore (CO) 135 Wise (HT) WBF Moore (CN)
140 Quade Woofter (CO) Open (CN) 140 Davila Open (CN)
145 Heath Hoesli (CN) WBF Brandon Leth (CO) 145 Roman (HT) WBF Hoesli (CN)
152 Alec Champlin (CN) WBF Andrew Elling (CO) 152 Champlin (CN) WBF Cotton (HT)
160 Blaine Tholstup (CN) WBF Andrew Taylor (CO) 160 Tholstrup (CN) 4-3 Wagoner (HT)
171 Andrew Flanagin (CO) WBF Brehtin Hake (CN) 171 Hake (CN) 5-2 Vieyra (HT)
189 Skylar Hittle (CN) WBF George Smollock (CO) 189 Hittle (CN) 10-4 Bernard (HT)
215 Jordan Brown (CN) WBF Kurt Sloan (CO) 215 Brown Open (HT)
285 Zach Biems (CN) 1-0 Zell Bieberle (CO) 285 Saffler (HT) WBF Biems (CN)

Hutchinson 36 Colby 33
103 Mainus (CO) WBF Sparks (HT)
112 Reed (CO) Open (HT)
119 Sullivan (HT) WBF Schlageck (CO)
125 Peterson (HT) 4-1 Baumfaulk (CO)
130 Kriss (CO) LBF Kriss (CO)
135 Wise (HT) 6-3 Moore (CO)
140 Woofter (CO) 5-4 Davila (HT)
145 Roman (HT) WBF Leth (CO)
152 Cotton (HT) 5-0 Elling (CO)
160 Wagoner (HT) WBF Taylor (CO)
171 A. Flanagin (CO) LBFF Open (HT)
189 Benard (HT) 3-2 Smollock (CO)
215 Luce (HT) WBF Sloan (CO)
285 Bieberle (CO) WBF Saffler (HT)

(HT)
(HT)

(HT)

(CN)



7th - 8th - 9th
Valley Center 43 Eagle Crest 15 Hays 54 Eagle Crest 15

103 Braden Holle VC WBF Phillip Ross EC 103 Phillip Ross EC WBF Emma Blacet HA
112 John Barchenger EC 6-5 Mark Nixon VC 112 Kevin Arnold HA TF John BarschenserEC
119 David Ortiz VC 9-4 Devon Garcia EC 119 Derek Stiles HA 12-2 Devin Garcia EC
125 Cade Tice VC 10-7 Andrew George EC 125 Korey PhannensteilHA WBF Andrew George EC
130 Dustin Lucas EC 12-5 Dylan Johnson VC 130 Dustin Lucus EC WBF Skyler Wolf HA
135 Jake Mertins VC WBF Ace Ellison EC 135 Abraham Leon HA WBF Ace Ellison EC
140 Austin Southards VC WBF Justin Gomness EC 140 Justin Gomress EC WBF Leroy Franko HA
145 Cody Ivy EC 8-6 Miles Balthazor VC 145 Preston Weigle HA TF Cody Ivey EC
152 Josh Ortiz VC 16-5 Horatio VilapandoEC 152 Ryan Brown HA 12-3 horacio VidpandoEC
160 Tim Rice EC 4-0 Silas Hopper VC 160 Brandon Weigle HA 2-0 Tim Rice EC
171 Ryan Mosgeller EC 8-3 Luke Weldon VC 171 Kyler Meyers HA 7-2 Ryan Mosgeller EC
189 Chad Blair VC 3-0 Trevon Beauford EC 189 Chandler Rule HA WBF Trevan ThompsonEC
215 Garrett Foster VC Open EC 215 Cash Drylie HA Open EC
285 Zac Sander VC Open EC 285 Luke Madden HA Open EC

Hays 30 Valley Center 26
103 Braden Holle VC WBF Emma Blachet
112 Kevin Arnhold HA WBF Mark Nixon
119 Derek Stiles HA 7-2 David Ortiz VC
125 Korey PfannenstielHA 8-1 Cade Tice VC
130 Dylan Johnson HA 1-0 Skyler Wolfe VC
135 Jake Mertins VC 15-0 Abraham Leon HA
140 Austin Southards VC WBF Leroy Franco HA
145 Preston Weigel HA WBF Miles Balthazor VC
152 Dylon Braun HA 5-0 Josh Ortiz VC
160 Brandon Weigel HA 6-3 Silas Hopper VC
171 Kyler Meyers HA 4-1 Luke Wellden VC
189 Chad Blair VC 6-1 Chandler Rule HA
215 Cash Drylie HA 4-0 Jakob Weldon VC
285 Alex Charles VC 2-1 Luke Maddon HA



10th -11th - 12th
Wray 34 Phillipsburg 42 Goodland 52 Wray 27

103 Dakota Kohler PB Open 103 Cy Paxton GD Open WR
112 Kyle Witmer PB 11-6 Austin Titus WR 112 Brook Bahe GD WBF Austin Titus WR
119 Caleb Studley PB WBF Kyler Churchwill WR 119 Kyler Churchwell WR 12-9 Marvin HernandezGD
125 Ramon Tarin WR WBF Mason Bannister PB 125 Ramon Tarin WR WBF Corey Davis GD
130 Otto Maldonado WR Open PB 130 Seth Miller GD WBF Otto MaldonadoWR
135 Ross Coomes PB 9-4 RD Braz WR 135 RD Braz WR WBF Jeff House GD
140 Brad Blew PB WBF Jaden Valko WR 140 Dax Ruhs GD WBF Jaden Valko WR
145 Matt Schneider PB WBF Peyton Ritchey WR 145 Peyton Ritchey WR WBF Drew Dautel GD
152 Thomas Rachow PB Open WR 152 John Peden GD Open WR
160 Caleb Merritt WR WBF John Boyington PB 160 Tyler Gaustino GD WBF Caleb Merritt WR
171 Sheldyne Brown PB WBF Alex Merritt WR 171 Jason Cowan GD WBF Alex Merritt WR
189 Levi Campfield WR 17-3 Dakota Coomes PB 189 Laine Herl GD 15-5 Levi Campfield WR
215 Zach Jackson WR WBF Dillon Coomes PB 215 Zach Jackson WR WBF Tyler Fischer GD
285 Matt Sullivan WR Open PB 285 Ryley Charah GD WBF Matt Sullivan WR

Goodland 38 Phillipsburg 28
103 Dakota Kohler PB WBF Cy Paxton GD
112 Brook Bahe GD WBF Kyle Witmer PB
119 Caleb Stanley PB WBF Marvin HernandezGD
125 Mason Bannister PB Open GD
130 Corey Davis GD Open PB
135 Seth Miller GD 2-1 Ross Coomes PB
140 Dax Ruhs GD 10-4 Brad Blew PB
145 Matt Schneider PB 17-3 Drew Daufel GD
152 Thomas Rachow PB 11-4 John Peden GD
160 Kayler Rietcheck GD 4-1 John Boyington PB
171 Sheldyne Brown PB 6-3 Jason Cowan GD
189 Laine Herl GD 16-0 Dakota Coomes PB
215 Riley O'Hara GD Open PB
285 Tyler Fischer GD WBF Dillon Coomes PB



13th - 14th - 15th
Chaparral 48 Oberlin 36 Chapparral 42 Scott City 35

103 J. STANCIL (CH) OPEN (OB) 103 J. STANCIL (CH) WBF B. FAIRLEIGH (SC)
112 D. DREHER (OB) WD B. TRYGSTAD (CH) 112 B. TRYGSTAD (CH) WBF C. RAMSEY (SC)
119 K. BIANCALANA (CH) OPEN (OB) 119 C. MULLIGAN (SC) WBF K. BIANCALANA (CH)
125 J. TARR (CH) OPEN (OB) 125 A. KOUGH (SC) WTF J. TARR (CH)
130 R. FIFER (CH) WBF C. ANDERSON (OB) 130 M. PEARSON (SC) WBF R. FIFER (CH)
135 K. BROWN (OB) WBF M. ENNIS (CH) 135 M. ENNIS (CH) WBF Z. NILES (SC)
140 E. GILLIAN (OB) WBF H. STARR (CH) 140 H. STARR (CH) WD CHAVEZ (SC)
145 J. SAMSON (OB) WD D. MOORHEAD (CH) 145 D. MOORHEAD (CH) WBF J.. YEAGER (SC)
152 T. HAGENS (CH) OPEN (OB) 152 J. RIOS (SC) WBF T. HAGENS (CH)
160 S. RAPHAEL (CH) OPEN (OB) 160 S. RAPHAEL (CH) WD M. CARILLO (SC)
171 K. VILLANUEVA (CH) OPEN (OB) 171 K. VILLANUEVA (CH) WBF J. AVRITT (SC)
189 L. AGOSTO (CH) OPEN (OB) 189 L. AGOSTO (CH) WBF J. EITEL (SC)
215 C. FORTIN (OB) OPEN (CH) 215 L. HAYES (SC) OPEN (CH)
285 C. WURM (OB) OPEN (CH) 285 M. McEACHERN (SC) OPEN (CH)

Scott City 62 Oberlin 23
103 C. RAMSEY (SC) WFF OPEN (OB)
112 D. DREHER (OB) WTF B. FAIRLEIGH (SC)
119 C. MULLIGAN (SC) WFF OPEN (OB)
125 A. KOUGH (SC) WFF OPEN (OB)
130 M. PEARSON (SC) WBF C. ANDERSON (OB)
135 K. BROWN (OB) WBF Z. NILES (SC)
140 E. GILLIAN (OB) WBF CHAVEZ (SC)
145 J. SAMSON (OB) WBF J.. YEAGER (SC)
152 J. RIOS (SC) WFF OPEN (OB)
160 M. CARILLO (SC) WFF OPEN (OB)
171 J. AVRITT (SC) WFF OPEN (OB)
189 J. EITEL (SC) WFF OPEN (OB)
215 L. HAYES (SC) WBF C. FORTIN (OB)
285 M. McEACHERN (SC) WBF C. WURM (OB)



16th - 17th - 18th
LIBERAL 41 OAKLEY 21 OAKLEY 45 ST. FRANCIS 36

103 S. WOOD (L) WFF OPEN (OA) 103 L. HOFFMAN (ST) OPEN (OA)
112 OPEN (L) OPEN (OA) 112 C. KELLER (ST) OPEN (OA)
119 O. RAMIREZ (L) WBF W. FLIPSE (OA) 119 A. WHITE (ST) WBF W. FLIPSE (OA)
125 M. FRAZER (L) WFF OPEN (OA) 125 M. LEIBRANDT (ST) OPEN (OA)
130 OPEN (L) OPEN (OA) 130 L. LAMPE (ST) OPEN (OA)
135 L. HEFNER (OA) WD C. SMITH (L) 135 L. HEFNER (OA) WBF D. LEIBRANDT (ST)
140 ADE BRAMAH (L) WBF C. BOYD (OA) 140 C. BOYD (OA) WBF Z. BISHOP (ST)
145 AY BRAMAH (L) WBF E. SCHWARZ (OA) 145 E. SCHWARZ (OA) WBF D. QUEEN (ST)
152 E. ALBERS (OA) WBF T. WILSON (L) 152 E. ALBERS (OA) WFF OPEN (ST)
160 N. COX (OA) WFF OPEN (L) 160 D. WOLAVER (ST) WD N. COX (OA)
171 OPEN (L) OPEN (OA) 171 OPEN (OA) OPEN (ST)
189 S. EAXL (L) WBF C. FAULKENDER (OA) 189 C. FAULKENDER (OA) WFF OPEN (ST)
215 J. McPHAIL (L) WBF K. ALBERS (OA) 215 GUTHMILLER (ST) WBF K. ALBERS (OA)
285 J. NUNEZ (L) WBF A. CRANDELL (OA) 285 A. CRANDELL (OA) WFF OPEN (ST)

St. Francis 34 Liberal 33 THREE WAY TIE FOR 16TH

103 L. HOFFMAN (ST) WBF S. WOOD (L) USED TIE BREAKER IN FINALS ONLY
112 C. KELLER (ST) WFF OPEN (L) RECORD TIED
119 A. WHITE (ST) WMD O. RAMIREZ (L) HEAD TO HEAD TIED
125 M. FRAZER (L) WBF M. LEIBRANDT (ST) MOST POINTS SCORED
130 L. LAMPE (ST) WFF OPEN (L) 16.  LIBERAL 74
135 C. SMITH (L) WBF D. LEIBRANDT (ST) 17.  ST. FRANCIS 70
140 ADE BRAMAH (L) WBF Z. BISHOP (ST) 18.  OAKLEY 66
145 AY BRAMAH (L) WBF D. QUEEN (ST)
152 D. WOLAVER (ST) WBF T. WILSON (L)
160 OPEN (L) OPEN (ST)
171 OPEN (L) OPEN (ST)
189 T. MONTOYA (L) OPEN (ST)
215 J. McPHAIL (L) WD GUTHMILLER (ST)
285 J. NUNEZ (L) OPEN (ST)


